Expenditure Summary incurred on tree plantation activities / green 
initiatives taken in last year (April-2022 to March -2023) 

S.NO Name of Activity Expenditure (Average) 

1 Salary of Gardeners  Rs. 1020000 

2 Cost of Purchase of Plants/ Trees and 
Manure 

Rs. 43550 

Average Annual Expenditure: Rs. 10,63,550/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty-Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty only) 

GREEN CAMPUS POLICY OF GNC, BUDHLADA – GNC has a well-defined and implemented Environment 
and Energy Usage Policy of GNC Budhlada which is enclosed at the end of this report as Annexure - 1. 

WASTE MANAGEMENT AND WATER WASTAGE CONSERVATION POLICY of GNC Budhlada enclosed at